

5.A -FINANCIAL CREDITORS:

5.A-1 FINANCIAL CREDITORS WITH VOTING % (Including summary of Home Buyers): (Amt. in Rupees)

Sl No	Name of Claimant	Amount of claim	Amount Admitted provisionally	% of voting	Amount Not admitted/ under verification
1	Tumkur Grain Merchants Co-op Bank Ltd	25,78,51,326	25,64,45,091	28.46	14,06,235
2	Essel finance Advisors & Managers LLP	37,92,04,315	37,66,05,382	41.80	25,98,933
3	Union bank of India, Chandralayout Br	2,48,121	2,48,121	0.03	0
4	Karnataka Bank, IFB Br	4,32,42,271	4,32,42,271	4.80	0
5	Reliance Commercial Finance	2,47,11,218	2,22,76,387	2.47	24,34,831
6	Balananda Satya kumar Valamkondu	30,75,753	25,00,000	0.28	5,75,753
7	Allottees under Real Estate (Home Buyers-30)	98,07,67,347	19,96,28,877	22.16	78,11,38,470
	Total	168,91,00,351	90,09,46,129	100	78,81,54,222

5.A-2.FINANCIAL CREDITORS (Home Buyers):

(Amt. in Rupees)

Sl No	Name of Claimant	Amount of claim	Amount Admitted provisionally	Amount Not admitted/ under verification
1	Punyavathi Matam	61,45,807	38,30,052	23,15,755
2	C Varalakshmi	36,52,903	23,28,223	13,24,680
3	Pokuri Sujatha	35,13,763	20,97,177	14,16,586
4	Munaga Narsimhulu	69,92,258	27,10,865	42,81,393
5	Sarita Munaga	62,72,258	28,61,265	34,10,993
6	Lakshminarsimha Gupta Repakula	30,12,903	0	30,12,903
7	Kopparapu venkatanarsimha rao	72,40,110	33,01,812	39,38,298
8	Venkata Vamsi Krishna Gattu	80,48,651	37,18,452	43,30,199
9	Nune Prasad Babu	40,24,325	11,29,226	28,95,099
10	Ramya Priya Nama	36,60,008	15,89,226	20,70,782
11	Nama Himabindu	36,60,008	16,29,226	20,30,782

12	Mylapalli Keerthi	36,73,551	16,29,226	20,44,325
13	Chinta Swetha	36,52,903	21,47,923	15,04,980
14	Vallamkondu Ganeshkumar	73,09,805	42,98,452	30,11,353
15	Kopparapu madhavi	35,52,284	16,30,906	19,21,378
16	Malepati Kaushik	74,09,579	42,84,246	31,25,333
17	Naga Vijayakrishna Juturu	39,07,166	0	39,07,166
18	Malepati Shailaja	37,24,762	0	37,24,762
19	Malepati Subramaniam	69,58,933	0	69,58,933
20	SantoshKumar Parripati	74,26,143	42,84,246	31,41,897
21	Vardaraj K R	58,45,806	40,55,246	17,90,560
22	Sunilkumar Madanapalli	44,70,953	0	44,70,953
23	Vallamkondu Vaishnavi	75,78,387	40,03,108	35,75,279
24	Harshan Goodwin Hector	1,29,62,324	0	1,29,62,324
25	Hanath Halhia Hector	1,29,62,324	0	1,29,62,324
26	Kakumani Srivani	93,70,314	0	93,70,314
27	Kakumani Srinivas gupta K Manjula	80,46,222	0	80,46,222
28	V Shivamanjunath	42,00,000	25,00,000	17,00,000
29	Sukumar, KS Vaishnavi & GN Lavanya	46,43,077	0	46,43,077
30	Mullangi GeethaVani	93,70,314	0	93,70,314
31	C Manjunatha	2,95,52,423	0	2,95,52,423
32	Manish Kapoor & Vandana Kapoor	5,39,36,684	0	5,39,36,684
33	Srividya Karthik	73,79,631	0	73,79,631
34	M N Vijai	1,22,49,536	0	1,22,49,536
35	MP Sreenath Gupta&T Aruna	59,09,400	0	59,09,400
36	MP Sreenath Gupta& Pooja	39,41,800	0	39,41,800
37	M Prabhakar Gupta	63,60,000	0	63,60,000
38	M Prabhakar Gupta	47,14,000	0	47,14,000
39	M P SreenathGupta	46,55,000	15,00,000	31,55,000
40	MP Kalavathi	46,55,000	15,00,000	31,55,000
41	Meghana TV	1,47,87,557	0	1,47,87,557
42	Deepa Narasimha Nayak	1,36,79,025	0	1,36,79,025
43	Arthi Ravi & Shailandra Ravi	1,85,48,692	0	1,85,48,692
44	Vasant Business Park	9,13,05,692	7,25,00,000	1,88,05,692
45	Gopala Krishna Sastry & Sunitha Nanjangud	77,48,600	53,00,000	24,48,600
46	Ambale Subbarao Gopinath & Aparna N Gopinath	77,48,600	53,00,000	24,48,600
47	Ravikrishna swamy	79,41,356	0	79,41,356
48	Ravikrishna swamy	1,60,29,978	0	1,60,29,978
49	Mallika Ravikrishnaswamy	1,20,31,145	38,00,000	82,31,145
50	Rekha MN	81,59,729	0	81,59,729
51	SN Damodarrao	1,55,30,244	0	1,55,30,244

52	Surendra M Chinnappa & Asha C Krishnappa	2,25,28,060	0	2,25,28,060
53	T Shambhatt	19,13,17,347	0	19,13,17,347
54	Ramachandrappa Dinesh	1,79,46,219	0	1,79,46,219
55	Vidya Rajesh Rao	1,55,44,919	0	1,55,44,919
56	B P Eshwar Singh	1,30,87,319	0	1,30,87,319
57	Anupama Tavarkere	1,05,34,402	0	1,05,34,402
58	Rama Prasad SR	76,52,545	0	76,52,545
59	Ramesha AV & Vinutha	76,63,307	0	76,63,307
60	Tahera Iqbal	1,35,78,071	0	1,35,78,071
61	Zuzar Siraj Tambawala & Murtuza Siraz Tambawala	3,17,59,160	0	3,17,59,160
62	Zuzar Siraj Tambawala & Murtuza Siraz Tambawala	3,20,89,187	0	3,20,89,187
63	Veena Katakam	91,50,735	0	91,50,735
64	R Ranjana	42,66,729	34,00,000	8,66,729
65	Subramanya Construction & Development Company Ltd	7,30,66,630	5,20,00,000	2,10,66,630
66	Balananda Satya kumar V	71,797	50,000	21,797
67	Shruthi Valamakonda	1,43,595	1,00,000	43,595
68	Kopparapu Umadevi	2,15,392	1,50,000	65,392
	TOTAL	98,07,67,347	19,96,28,877	78,11,38,470

5.B OPERATIONAL CREDITORS:

5.B.i OPERATIONAL CREDITORS (OTHER THAN EMPLOYEES)

(Amt. in Rupees)

Sl No	Name of Claimant	Amount of claim	Amount Admitted provisionally	Amount Not admitted/ under verification
1	Utracon Structural systems P Ltd	2,27,375	1,44,000	83,375
2	Amigo India P Ltd.,	25,49,775	3,74,275	21,75,500
3	Fab Icon Façade Systems P Ltd	1,26,22,317	50,40,402	75,81,915
4	IJM concrete products	1,86,322	1,86,322	
5	Channa Enterprises	11,14,727	7,34,297	3,80,430
6	Asst. Commissioner of Central Tax (GST)	2,64,58,079	2,64,58,079	0
7	Eternal Ply India Pvt Ltd.,	11,33,021	0	11,33,021
8	Megatron Soluitons Pvt Ltd.,	31,18,352	20,31,145	10,87,207

9	Akbar Sab	3,50,000	3,48,404	1,596
10	creative diesel Services P Ltd	7,15,755	7,15,755	0
	TOTAL	4,84,75,723	3,60,32,679	1,24,43,044

5. B.ii OPERATIONAL CREDITORS (EMPLOYEES)

(Amount in Rs.)

Sl No	Name of Claimant	Amount of claim	Amount Admitted provisionally	Amount Not admitted/ under verification
1	Krishna Manthur	1,00,202	97,536	2,666
2	Naveen G	4,13,009	1,44,195	2,68,814
3	Arun Kumar TM	1,97,600	1,89,730	7,870
4	Kiran Kumar H	20,55,028	0	20,55,028
5	Aruna Chary	1,51,342	95,206	56,136
6	Farook Patan Khan	3,81,454	97,616	2,83,838
7	Archana W D	4,27,344	1,49,963	2,77,381
8	T Amarnath Gowd	4,82,396	1,03,562	3,78,834
9	Afzal Syed	15,28,163	5,57,165	9,70,998
10	Rakesh A	2,25,906	80,000	1,45,906
11	Nagraju MC	2,40,838	1,06,559	1,34,279
12	Sandeep H	6,27,523	2,68,786	3,58,737
13	Mohan YK	1,66,301	44,766	1,21,535
14	K C Narendrababu	8,67,839	3,08,043	5,59,796
15	Shruthesh Shetty	1,58,708	84,720	73,988
16	Akshaya K	3,02,760	54,980	2,47,780
17	Umesha C	3,20,032	2,43,033	76,999
	Total	86,46,445	26,25,860	60,20,585

5.C. CREDITORS (OTHER THAN FINANCIAL CREDITORS AND OPERATIONAL CREDITORS)

(Amount in Rs.)

Sl No	Name of Claimant	Amount of claim	Amount Admitted provisionally	Amount Not admitted/ under verification
1	Vasant's Business Park	9,65,26,836	6,75,00,000	2,90,26,836
2	Ravi Raman	3,55,125	3,55,125	0
3	Ramu A	2,49,510	2,49,510	0
4	Rajkumar A	2,73,360	2,73,360	0
5	Satish A	2,49,510	2,25,660	23,850
6	Ravindra Kumar	2,73,360	2,73,360	0
7	Vijaya gopal	3,13,360	3,13,360	0
	TOTAL	9,82,41,061	6,91,90,375	2,90,50,686

Summary of claims:

(Amount in Rs.)

Sl No	Category	No	Amount of claim	Amount Admitted provisionally	Amount Not admitted/ under verification
1	FINANCIAL CREDITORS - Other Than Home Buyers	6	70,83,33,004	70,13,17,252	70,15,752
2	Financial Creditors - Home Buyers	68	98,07,67,347	19,96,28,877	78,11,38,470
3	Operational Creditors - Other than employees	10	4,84,75,723	3,60,32,679	1,24,43,044
4	Operational Creditors - Employees	17	86,46,445	26,25,860	60,20,585
5	Creditors (other than Financial Creditors & Operational Creditors)	7	9,82,41,061	6,91,90,375	2,90,50,686
	Total	108	1,84,44,63,580	1,00,87,95,043	83,56,68,537

Note:

- i. The Audited financial Statements of the Company for the year ended 31-3-2021 and the provisional Financial Statements as on 17-2-2022 are not available and the claims are admitted subject to verification with audited figures of Corporate Debtor. As such, the admitted amounts and number of claimants may change during the process of CIRP.
- ii. In line with Regulation 14 of the CIRP Regulations, 2016 IRP/RP has powers to modify the admitted claim amount, based on any information warranting such revision.